

#### **Press Release**

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

# SOUTH VALLEY SERVICES TO HOST INSPIRATIONAL BREAKFAST FUNDRAISER

West Jordan, Utah, May 6, 2024 – South Valley Services, a leading nonprofit organization dedicated to providing support and resources to individuals affected by domestic violence, announces its upcoming Breakfast Fundraiser event. Scheduled for May 23, the event promises to be an inspiring morning filled with community spirit, impactful stories, and a shared commitment to ending domestic violence.

The Breakfast Fundraiser will take place at **the Viridian Event Center 8030 S 1825** W West Jordan, UT, 84088, beginning at 8 AM, with registration beginning at 7:30 AM. Attendees will have the opportunity to enjoy a delicious breakfast while learning about the vital work South Valley Services performs in the community. Additionally, thanks to our Platinum Sponsor, Donna Rentmeister, owner of Rentmeister Associates, Inc./American Family Insurance. Her generosity has paved the way for us to welcome the esteemed Janine Latus, a world-renowned speaker and advocate, as our keynote speaker.

Best known for her powerful memoir, "If I Am Missing or Dead: a sister's story of love, murder, and liberation," Janine's storytelling prowess is unparalleled. Her memoir is a heart-wrenching journey of discovery as Janine Latus traces the roots of her own — and her sister's — victimization with unflinching candor. At once a confession, a call to break the cycle of abuse, and a deeply felt love letter to her baby sister, Amy Lynne Latus.

"We are thrilled to host our annual Breakfast Fundraiser and bring together members of the community who share our dedication to supporting survivors of domestic violence," said Josie White, Development Director of South Valley Services. "This event not only serves as a fundraising opportunity but also as a platform to raise awareness about the prevalence of domestic violence and the resources available to those in need."

Sponsorships and tickets for the Breakfast Fundraiser are available for purchase at <a href="https://southvalleyservicesutah.maxtickets.org/tickets">https://southvalleyservicesutah.maxtickets.org/tickets</a>. **Ticket sales end on May 17** and all proceeds from ticket sales and donations will directly benefit South Valley Services and its efforts to provide shelter, support, and resources to survivors of domestic violence.

How can you support us?

- Sponsor our Breakfast Fundraiser
- Attend the Breakfast Fundraiser
- Share information about our fundraiser and guest speaker, Janine Latus, encouraging others to participate



## Donate to SVS!

For further information or media inquiries, please contact:

Josie White

Development Director, South Valley Services

T: 801-634-2408

E: josiew@svsutah.org

#### ###

South Valley Services (SVS) is a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization that has served the local community since 1998. South Valley Services is a survivor-centered organization where individuals impacted by domestic abuse and sexual violence can realize their own strength, courage, and resilience while on their path to an empowered future. For more information, please visit our website at <a href="https://www.svsutah.org">www.svsutah.org</a>.

## **Provided Photos:**

